
Revised January 6, 2011 

Portfolio of the Executive Vice President and Chief Medical Officer 
 
 
 

Name Title Address Email Assistant 
     
Dr. Francois Belanger Acting EVP and Chief Medical 

Officer 
10301 Southport Lane SW 
Calgary, AB   T2W 1S7 
 

Francois.Belanger@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
 
 

Marlene Hamilton 
Phone: 403-943-2959 
Marlene.hamilton@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
 

Dr. Rollie Nichol SVP and Associate CMO, 
Physician Workforce, 
Compensation and Workspace 

10301 Southport Lane SW 
Calgary, AB   T2W 1S7 
 
 

Rollie.Nichol@albertahealthservices.ca  
 

Christine Stieben 
Phone: 403-943-1180 
Christine.stieben@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Ty Josdal SVP and Associate CMO 
Integrated & Innovative Care 
and Physician Access & 
Capacity 
 

AHS – Michener Bend 
43 Michener Bend 
Red Deer, AB  T4P 0H6 
 

Tyrone.Josdal@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Tanya Travis 
Phone: 403-406-5523 
tanya.travis2@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Kevin Worry North Zone Medical Director 7 Hospital Street 
Fort McMurray, AB  T9H 1P2 

Kevin.Worry@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
 
 

Lori Savostianik 
Phone: 780-791-6023  
lori.savostianik@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Owen Heisler  
 

Edmonton Zone Medical 
Director 

University of Alberta Hospital 
Walter C. Mackenzie Health Centre 
1J2.16, 8440 – 112 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T6G 2B7 

Owen.Heisler@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
 

Dolores Smithson 
Phone:  780-407-7162 
Dolores.smithson@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Evan Lundall 
 
 
 

Central Zone Medical Director  PO Bag 5030 
Red Deer, AB  T4N 6R2 
For courier 
43 Michener Bend,  
Red Deer, AB  T4N 6R2 
 

Evan.Lundall@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Sally Waltz 
Phone: 403-343-4519 
sally.waltz@albertahealthservices.ca 

Dr. Peter Jamieson Acting Calgary Zone Medical 
Director 

10103 Southport Lane SW 
Calgary, AB  T2W 1S7 

Peter.Jamieson@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
 
 

Marlene Hamilton 
Phone: 403-943-2959 
marlene.hamilton@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Vanessa Maclean South Zone Medical Director 960 – 19 Street South 
Lethbridge, AB  T1J 1W5 
 

Vanessa.Maclean@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
 

Jodi Tamayose 
Phone: 403-388-6135 
Jodi.tamayose@albertahealthservices.ca 
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Dr. Richard Lewanczuk Senior Medical Director, 

Primary Care and Chronic 
Disease Management 

362 HMRC 
University of Alberta 
8440 - 112 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T6G 2S2 

rlewancz@ualberta.ca 
 

Fabiola Botello 
Phone: 403-388-6013 
fabiola.botello@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Michael Trew Senior Medical Director,  
Addictions and Mental Health 

10301 Southport Lane SW 
Calgary, AB   T2W 1S7 
 

Michael.Trew@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Krista Ortman 
Phone: 403-943-0194 
Krista.ortman@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Ian Phelps Senior Medical Director, 
Emergency Medical Services 

Medicine Hat Regional Hospital 
666 – 5th Street, SW 
Medicine Hat, AB T1A 4H6 
 

Ian.Phelps@albertahealthservices.ca 
  
 
 

 

Dr. James Silvius Senior Medical Director, 
Seniors’ Health & Living 
Options 

10301 Southport Lane SW 
Calgary, AB   T2W 1S7 
 
 

James.Silvius@albertahealthservices.ca  
 
 

Corryine Desouza 
Phone: 403-943-0764 
Corryine.desouza@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Gerry Predy Senior Medical Officer of Health 
Senior Medical Director, 
Community and Rural Portfolio 

Main Floor, West Tower 
Coronation Plaza 
101, 14310 – 111 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5M 3Z7 

Gerry.Predy@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Gillian McGarvey 
Phone: (780) 342-0187 
Gillian.mcgarvey@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Mark Joffe Senior Medical Director, 
Infection Prevention & Control 

Infection Prevention & Hospital 
Epidemiology 
Division of Infectious Disease 
303-CSC Royal Alexandra Hospital 
10240 Kingsway 
Edmonton, AB   T5H 3V9 

mjoffe@ualberta.ca 
 

Patrice Melnyk 
Phone:  780-735-5678 
Patrice.melnyk@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Paul Grundy Senior Medical Director 
Cancer Care 

Children's Hospital  
7330 Aberhart Center One 
11402 University Ave 
Edmonton, AB T6G 2J3 
 

Paul.Grundy@albertahealthservices.ca Marliss Wolfe 
Phone:  780-407-8829 
Marliss.wolfe@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Dr. Cheri Nijssen-Jordan Senior Medical Director 
Access and Patient Flow 

Airport Corporate Centre 
Airport Corporate Centre 
1601 Airport Road NE 
Calgary, AB  T2E 6Z8 
 

Cheri.Nijssen-
jordan@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

Sue Sloat 
Phone:  403-943-2955 
Sue.sloat@albertahealthservices.ca 
 

William (Bill) Hondas VP, Office of CMO 10301 Southport Lane SW 
Calgary, AB   T2W 1S7 
 
 

William.Hondas@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
 

Christine Stieben 
Phone: 403-943-1180 
Christine.stieben@albertahealthservices.ca 
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